4 Semesters / 2 Years 

Maximum duration of the Programme:  8 Semesters / 4 Years 

1.2 Medium of Instruction: English/Hindi/Urdu 
(The SLMs and Semester End Examination Papers and Assignments will be provided in English only). 

1.4 Programme Fee  

Rs. 11,000/- (Eleven Thousand) per annum (Two Semesters) to be paid in advance in the beginning of each 

academic year. 

1.5 Brief Programme Structure 

First Year  

Semester I 

Programme 

Code 
Programme Title Credits 

Evaluation Scheme 

Theory Assignment Total 

DMHS - 101